U.S. Patent No. 6,058,045 Petitioners' Power of Attorney

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent of Pourkeramati:

U.S. Patent No. 6,058,045

Issued: May 2, 2000

Title: SERIAL FLASH MEMORY

Petitioner's Power of Attorney

Attorney Docket No.: 351912-22.045

Customer No.: 26379

Real Parties in Interest: Toshiba Corporation; Toshiba America, Inc.; Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc.; Toshiba America Information Systems, Inc.

## PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW

Mail Stop Patent Board Patent Trial and Appeal Board P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Petitioner Toshiba Corporation hereby appoints the Practitioner(s) associated

with Customer Number 26379 as its attorney(s) to prosecute and to transact all

business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office connected with the above-identified petition for Inter Partes

Review.

U.S. Patent No. 6,058,045 Petitioners' Power of Attorney

Please direct all communication regarding this Petition to Customer Number 26379, copying if appropriate email address <u>IV-Toshiba-DLA-</u>

Team@dlapiper.com.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Alan A. Limbach	Gerald T. Sekimura
DLA PIPER LLP (US)	DLA PIPER LLP (US)
2000 University Avenue	555 Mission Street, Suite 2400
East Palo Alto, CA 94303	San Francisco, CA 94105
Phone: (650) 833-2433	Phone: (415) 836-2576
Fax: (650) 687-1182	Fax: (415) 659-7476
alan.limbach@dlapiper.com	gerald.sekimura@dlapiper.com
USPTO Customer No. 26379	USPTO Customer No. 26379
USPTO Reg. No. 39,749	USPTO Reg. No. 30,103

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power Of Attorney on behalf of

the Petitioner Toshiba Corporation.

By: <u>Wider france a gen</u> For Petitioner Toshiba Corporation

Name: <u>Hideo Kumagai</u> General Manager INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Title: \_\_\_ DIVISION 1) th 3/, 20/2 Date:

U.S. Patent No. 6,058,045 Petition For Inter Partes Review

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and

42.105(b) on the Patent Owner by Express Mail of a copy of this Petitioner's

Power of Attorney at the following correspondence address of record for the '045

Patent:

## NDQ Special Reexam Group 1000 Louisiana Street, Fifty-Third Floor Houston TX 77002

Dated: October 31, 2013

/Alan A. Limbach/

Alan A. Limbach Registration No. 39,749

DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 University Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2215 Telephone:650.833.2433 Facsimile: 650.687.1182